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EUROPEAN COMMISSION EXPERT PANELS ON MEDICAL DEVICES AND IN VITRO 
DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL DEVICES

I, Andrzej Przybylski
Organisation/Company: N/A

Country: Poland

Declare on my honour that, to the best of my knowledge, the only direct or indirect interests I have in the medical 

device industry are those listed below:

1 Employment

No interest declared

2 Consultancy

Time 
Period

Start 
Date

End 
Date

Name of medical 
device company

Type Product name
Medical 
indication/intended 
purpose

General role / Area 
of activity

Past
01-03-
2010

01-03-
2015

Biotronik

Cross product 
related/ general 
(non product 
related)

Cardiac 
resynchronization 
devices implantation 
techniques

Current
01-01-
2023

Abbott

Cross product 
related/ general 
(non product 
related)

Proctor, Providing a 
teaching courses on 
CRT implantations

Past
01-01-
2014

01-02-
2023

Medtronic

Cross product 
related/ general 
(non product 
related)

CEID's implantation 
techniques, 
indications, 
complications 
management

3 Strategic advisory role

Time 
Period

Start 
Date

End 
Date

Name of medical 
device company

Type Product name
Medical indication/intended 
purpose

General 
role / Area 
of activity

Past
01-03-
2010

01-03-
2015

Biotronik
Individual product 
related

Cardiac 
elecrtronic 
Implantable 
Devices

Treatment of cardiac 
arrhythmias, prevention of 
sudden cardiac death

4 Financial interests

No interest declared

 
Page 1 of 2

 
2023-06-29



5 Principal investigator

Time 
Period

Start 
Date

End 
Date

Name of medical 
device company

Product 
Name

Medical indication/intended purpose

Current
01-02-
2023

Bayern Asundexian Atrial fibrillation, anticoagulation

Past
01-03-
2017

01-03-
2018

Zoll Medical
Wearable 
cardioverter 
defibrillators

Sudden cardiac death prevention

6 Investigator

Time 
Period

Start 
Date

End 
Date

Name of medical 
device company

Product 
Name

Medical indication/intended purpose

Past
01-04-
2014

01-04-
2018

Zoll Medical 
Corporation

Wearable 
cardioverter 
defibrillators

Sudden Cardiac Death prevention

7 Grant / Funding to organisation/institution

Name of medical 
device company

Subject Matter

Cook Medical INC Transvenous lead extaction. Polish Regis

8 Close family member interest

No interest declared

9 Any other interests or facts

President of Heart Rhythm Division of Polish Cardiac Society that received unrestricted educational grants from Boston Scientific, 
Abbott and Johnson and Johnson medical devices company.  
I am nominated to be a member of the Ethics Commitee of University of Rzeszow, Poland. My term begins in October 2020.

I confirm the information declared on this form is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and I 

acknowledge that my information will be stored electronically and published on the website of the European 

Commission.

Full Name: Andrzej Przybylski
Date: 2023-06-29

For definitions of activities etc, refer to the policy on the management of competing interests.
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