

### **Public Declaration of Interests**

# EUROPEAN COMMISSION EXPERT PANELS ON MEDICAL DEVICES AND IN VITRO DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL DEVICES

## I, Andrzej Przybylski

Organisation/Company: N/A

Country: Poland

Declare on my honour that, to the best of my knowledge, the only direct or indirect interests I have in the medical device industry are those listed below:

#### 1 Employment

No interest declared

#### 2 Consultancy

Time Period	Start Date	End Date	Name of medical device company	Туре	Product name	Medical indication/intended purpose	General role / Area of activity
Past	01-03- 2010	01-03- 2015	Biotronik	Cross product related/ general (non product related)			Cardiac resynchronization devices implantation techniques
Current	01-01- 2023		Abbott	Cross product related/ general (non product related)			Proctor, Providing a teaching courses on CRT implantations
Past	01-01- 2014	01-02- 2023	Medtronic	Cross product related/ general (non product related)			CEID's implantation techniques, indications, complications management

#### 3 Strategic advisory role

	me eriod	Start Date	End Date	Name of medical device company	Туре	Product name	Medical indication/intended purpose	General role / Area of activity
Pa	ast	01-03- 2010	01-03- 2015	Biotronik	Individual product related	Cardiac elecrtronic Implantable Devices	Treatment of cardiac arrhythmias, prevention of sudden cardiac death	

#### 4 Financial interests

No interest declared

2023-06-29 Page 1 of 2

#### 5 Principal investigator

Time Period	Start Date	End Date	Name of medical device company	Product Name	Medical indication/intended purpose
Current	01-02- 2023		Bayern	Asundexian	Atrial fibrillation, anticoagulation
Past	01-03- 2017	01-03- 2018	Zoll Medical	Wearable cardioverter defibrillators	Sudden cardiac death prevention

#### 6 Investigator

Time Period	Start Date	End Date	Name of medical device company	Product Name	Medical indication/intended purpose
Past	01-04- 2014	01-04- 2018	Zoll Medical Corporation	Wearable cardioverter defibrillators	Sudden Cardiac Death prevention

#### 7 Grant / Funding to organisation/institution

Name of medical device company	Subject Matter
Cook Medical INC	Transvenous lead extaction. Polish Regis

#### 8 Close family member interest

No interest declared

#### 9 Any other interests or facts

President of Heart Rhythm Division of Polish Cardiac Society that received unrestricted educational grants from Boston Scientific, Abbott and Johnson and Johnson medical devices company.

I am nominated to be a member of the Ethics Committee of University of Rzeszow, Poland. My term begins in October 2020.

I confirm the information declared on this form is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and I acknowledge that my information will be stored electronically and published on the website of the European Commission.

Full Name:	Andrzej Przybylski
Date:	2023-06-29

For definitions of activities etc, refer to the policy on the management of competing interests.

2023-06-29 Page 2 of 2